· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN		TS ONLY	U.S. Paterit and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ,▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~ ~
To the Honorable Commissions	L	: Please record the attached orle	plant documents or convithered
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Cory E. GREENE		Name: Wilbert, Inc.	
Mark A. HOLMES			
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
∑7 \\ \text{polifilliour}	7 110(20)	0042 Candana Dand	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2913 Gardner Road	
C Cooding Agreement			
Other			
Other		Burn Burn and day	(a) a
		City:Broadview 5	tate: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60155</u>
Execution Date: April 28, 2003		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Faterit Application No.(s) 10/0/0/0/020 D. Faterit (Vo.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin			
	<u> </u>		
Internal Address: Suite 100	<u>, 0C</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
		☐ Enclosed	
			arged to deposit account
	ļ	Additionated to be one	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number	r <u>.</u>
Street Address: 2300 Main	Street		
		11-0160	
			
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>MC</u>	<u>O</u> Zip: <u>64108</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	<i>ι</i> Λ .	1000	
	A) (/ `	7 5 9)// Y-}	-
17-1-1 PR-44	(Kaka)	-/ V/QDA	
Kyle L. Elliott Name of Person Signing		nature	une 3, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

JN. 3.2003 2:29PM BSPM KC 9 SE No.486 P.3

PATENT Mrr #15522.10091

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Cory D. Greene, a resident of Endeavor, Wisconsin 53930, and Mark A. Holmes, a resident of Portage, Wisconsin 53910, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a CONVEYORABLE PLASTIC THERMOFORMED PALLET AND METHOD FOR MAKING PALLET for which Assignors filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on December 10, 2002, said application being assigned Application No. 10/315,328; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Wilbert, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 2913 Gardner Road, Broadview, Illinois 60155, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance

PATENT F3 REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0889

with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Date: 4/28/03

Cory D. Greene

STATE OF _

COUNTY OF

On this A day of A 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Cory D. Greene to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 18/30/05

JN. 3.2003 2:30PM BSPM KC 9 SE

NO.486 P.5

Date: 4/24/03

Mark A. Holmes

STATE OF ___

COUNTY OF (3)) ss

On this 22 day of 0, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mark A. Holmes to me known to be the person described in/proven by photo identification to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10 30 55

RECORDED: 06/03/2003

OP-286153-1

PATENT REEL: 013702 FRAME: 0891